4RD 2/29/98

R]



## R SHEET

100939692

|  | Jang-Ki Shin, Kyu-Don Lee, Joung-Kyou Park and Jeong-Goo Lee  dittonal name s) of conveying party(ies) tached? [] Yes [] No  Nature of conveyance: | Name Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. Co.                           |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| Name   Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.   | Jourg-Kyou Park and Jeong-Goo Lee  dittonal name s) of conveying party(ies) tached? [] Yes [] No  Nature of conveyance:                            | Internal Address:  |  |
| Additional name s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ Yes  No  Street Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Palial qu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Korea  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached                  | Nature of conveyance:  |  |  |
| Asiditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No  Street Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Palial qu, Buwon-city, Kyungki-do, Korea  Asignment Therger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached | Nature of conveyance:  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  As a general Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached  | -  | Street Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal                         |  |
| Security Agreement   Change of Name   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached  | slightent Merger   |  |  |
|  | Security Agreement 🗆 Change of Name  |  |  |
|  | )ther  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:                       |  |
| Skecutin Date: December 29, 1998   | cutin Date: <u>December 29, 1998</u>   |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat of the application is: December 29, 1998  A Patent Application No.(s)  B. Fatent No.(s)  O9 22 1723  Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No             | of the application is: December 29, 19  Patent Application No.(s)  99221723  | B. latent No.(s)   |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  | correspondence concerning document   |  |  |
| Vime: Paul J. Farrell, Esq.  | e: Paul J. Farrell, Esq.   | ANE  |  |
| 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.30  Enclosed  Authorized to ke charged to deposit account   | erna. Address:   | <pre>← Enclosed</pre>  |  |
| 3 reet Address: DILWORTH & BARRESE 8. Deposit account number:  | eet Address: <u>DILWORTH &amp; BARRESE</u>   | 8. Deposit account number:                                       |  |
| 3 Earle Ovington Blvd.   | Earle Ovington Blvd.   |  |  |
| State: NY Zip: 11553 Attach duplicate copy of this page in paying by deposit account)  | y: <u>Uniondale</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>11553</u>   | Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  | DO NOT USE   | THIS SPACE   |  |

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original cocument.

Faul J. Farrell

Registration No 33,494

Name of Person Signing

December 29, Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

04B No. 0651-0011 (ex. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minute, per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sizet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ()651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12-29 33:34 TUE FROM:K.J.LEE 12-28 15:50 MON FROM:SS.COM WORLD, 12-28 14:23 MON FROM:

12-24 17:21 THU FROMIK. J. LEE

02-743-5247 0342#779\*7009

M2-743-5347

TO:DILWORTH TO: 02 743 5248 TO: 03312881660

PAGE: 071

PAGE: 04

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO. \_ 678-215

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I. and much of us, individually hereby declare that: IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE: Sameung Electronics Co., Ltd.

ADDRESS: 416. Martan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, KORBA

Who is my Assignee, and to the successes and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

TITLE: CHARACTER-RECOGNITION SYSTEM FOR A MOBILE RADIC COMMUNICATION TERMINAL AND METHOD THEREOF invented by me (If only one inventor is named below) or us (If more than one inventor is named helow) and described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is either attached herem or otherwise accompanies this Assignment or indicates an attorney docket no 678-215 or is more particularly identified as:

| ,                 |
|-------------------|
|                   |
| and to            |
|                   |
| . f . h .         |
| T                 |
| ierm.             |
| erm.<br>d, as     |
| או, מגי<br>ותשרו. |
|                   |

AND I hereby covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time-to-time be either necessary, lawful, proper or requested by the Assignes, in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any certificate of correction, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, relatue, reexamination, in any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in said Assignme;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and I hereby appoint as my, or our attorney, and authorize and request Pater G. Dilworth, Rev. No. 26,430; and Paul J. Farrell, Rev. No. 33,494. to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

12-29 33:34 TUE FROM:K.J.LEE 12-28 15:50 MON FROM:SS.COM WORLD. 12-29 14:22 MON FROM: 12-24 17:29 THU FROM: K.J.LEE

02-743-5247 0342#779\*7009

**02-743-5847** 

TO:DILWORTH TO: 02 743 5248 PAGE: 83 TO: 033129W1660

PAGE:08 PAGE | 93

I HEREBY DECLARE that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and helief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under \$1001 of Title 18 U.S. Code and that such willful false nutements may jeopardise the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon

| FULL NAME OF FIRST OR SOLE INVENTOR: Jacobi SHIN  | Citizonship Republic of Kores  |
|---|--------------------------------|
| Inventor's signature Jan - 6: Shin  | Danaber 29,98                  |
| Residence & Post Office Address: Suwanwuchegak P.O. Box 105, Changan-gu   | , Suwan-shi, Kyonggi-da, Korsa |
| FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR: Kyn-Don LEE   | Citizenship Republic of Korea  |
| Inventor's signature:  Residence & Post Office Address: No. 11, Shinchon-dong, Sungas-dong, Song                    | Dute: Danies 29.94             |
| Residence & Post Office Address: No. 11, Shinchon-dong, Sungas-dong, Son  | pe-gu,Scoul, Korea             |
| FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR: LOUISE-KNOW PARK   |                                |
| Inventor's signature: Journey Kyou Park Residence & Post Office Address: No. 544, Sangue dong, Bongse-go, Social, 1 | Date: Despuber-29 93           |
| Residence & Post Cifics Address: No. 34-4, Sangus-dong, Songus-go, Scoul, 1   | Kores                          |
| PULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR: COD LIFE  |                                |
| Inventor's signature: Jeon Goo Jee-<br>Residence & Post Office Address: San 14, Nangsor-ri, Kibung-up, Yongto-shi   | Down () exember 19,98          |
| Residence & Post Office Address: San 14, Nanguo-ri, Kütung-up, Yongin-ahi   | , Kyonggi-do, Korus            |
| FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR:  | Citierrahip                    |
| Inventor's signature:   | Dets:                          |
| Residence & Post Office Address:  |                                |
| FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR:  | Citisenship                    |
| Inventor's signature:   | Dete:                          |
| Residence & Post Office Address:  | - <del></del>                  |
| FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR:  | Citizenship                    |
| nventor's <b>righware</b> :   | Dete:                          |
| Residence & Post Office Address.  |                                |

Page 2 o